HAM1812186



Office: Lloyd's Register EMEA - Bremerhaven

Date: 09 July 2018

## This Statement is issued to Hanseaticsoft GmbH Frankenstr. 12 D-20097 Hamburg Germany

This Statement is issued for the information of interested parties to indicate compliance of "Cloud Fleet Manager - Crew Module - Rest Hour section" with guidelines and standards recommended by the Organisation, and to the STCW Code (as amended) Section A-VIII/1 Fitness for duty, Sections 2 and 3 and ILO MLC, 2006.

Particulars of the software:

Make:	"Cloud Fleet Manager - Crew Module - Rest Hour section"
Description:	Registration and reporting of resthours as per requirements of STCW / ILO MLC2006
Identification:	Cloud Fleet Manager - Crew Module - Rest Hour section – release 2018.06.12.1.

This is to certify:

That the "Cloud Fleet Manager - Crew Module - Rest Hour section software, release 2018.06.12.1 and Resthour Log Sheet has been reviewed in accordance with the guidelines and standards recommended by the Organisation, and to the STCW Code (as amended) Section A-VIII/1 Fitness for duty, Sections 2 and 3 and ILO MLC 2006.

That the Review showed that the documentation of the content and demonstrated user interface in all respects is satisfactory and the practises used complies with the Marine industry practise used for Rest Hour Registration Form and methods.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.